

City of Silver Bay

CITY HALL

7 Davis Drive, Silver Bay, Minnesota 55614 Phone: (218) 226-4408 Fax: (218) 226-4068 Email: lanaf@silverbay.com

Website: www.silverbay.com

MAYOR Scott Johnson

COUNCIL MEMBERS
Richard DeRosier

Richard DeRosier Shane Hoff Dustin Goutermont Carlene Perfetto

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Lana Fralich

City of Silver Bay Declares State of Emergency Closes City Offices to the Public by Silver Bay Administrator, Lana Fralich

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 24, 2020

The City Council of Silver Bay held an Emergency Board Meeting on the evening of March 23, 2020. At the 6:00 p.m. meeting, the Board unanimously approved a resolution declaring a State of Emergency for conditions resulting from the COVID-19 outbreak. In addition, the Board approved three resolutions as follows:

- 1.) closing all Silver Bay offices to the public effective March 24, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. until further notice;
- 2.) delegating authority to the Mayor and City Administrator to coordinate employee workforce scheduling on a case by case basis, when and where feasible during the emergency; and
- 3.) allowing city staff to utilize paid leave in certain circumstances during the emergency.

While city offices will be closed to the public, the city will remain open for business. Services will be provided to the community by phone, email, United States Postal Services, and the City Hall Dropbox. The Liquor Store will be curbside pickup only and customers are to call 218-226-3106 to preorder. The Mary Mac is open for business purposes only. There are no changes to the airport. More information can be found on the City website at www.silverbay.com and via calling the office at (218) 226-4408.

Contact: Lana Fralich, City Administrator, 218-226-4408, lanaf@silverbay.com